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5 Things to know about ELGi
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Technology Capability
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The ELGi Advantage

Best Energy Efficiency

Lowest Maintenance Cost

Highest Uptime

Lifetime Warranty Programs
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Select Customers - India
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Select Customers - Global



23

Revenue Mix

RevenueRevenue

Compressors 
(88%)

Compressors 
(88%)

India 
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ROW 
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ROW 

(42%)

Auto 
Equipments 

(12%)

Auto 
Equipments 

(12%)
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Sales Performance
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EBIDTA
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Net Debt Position

2884

1455

1200

2179
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ELGi Global Strategy



Where to Play :

 Identification of Key Markets

 Identification of Core Products

 Key Product/Market segments

How to Win:

 Market-oriented programs

 Function-related programs

Global Strategy - Scope



Product- Market 
clusters

Product 
groups

Country 
clusters

Product market 
clusters

B

A

1

Market size 
estimation 

using multiple 
data sources

Demand 
models for 

market-
products 

Market Size
2

Road-
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Strategy Design

Synthesis of how to win

Prioritized clusters with 
priority order, Plan for 

present markets

High level options for ELGi 
including disruptive 

moves

4
Market Prioritisation

Market 
potential & 
feasibility 
evaluation

First level 
attract-
iveness 

screening

Prioritised
clusters

Clusters 
for 

strategy 
design

3

Competition benchmarks

Approach to The Project: Five Steps



Application 
specific 

compressors

Group – 5

Group – 8

Group – 9

Group – 10

Portables – Construction & Mining (All sizes)

Portables – Drilling (All sizes)  

Locomotive compressors (Railways)

PET compressors (other product groups like BOP to also be included in 
group 10)

C&M

Core Stationary 
Industrial 

compressors

Group – 1

Group – 2b

Group – 3

Group – 4

Industrial – Low power Oil Lubricated Recip. 

Industrial – Medium power Oil Lubricated Rotary (30-300 kW)

Industrial – Oil Free Rotary (<500 kW)

Industrial – Centrifugal (300-2000 kW)

Professional – Very low power Oil Lubricated Recip. (<=3 kW)Group – 6

Group – 7 Non Industrial – Low power oil free recip, scroll (<22 kW)

Non-Industrial 
compressors

Group – 2a Industrial – Low power Oil Lubricated Rotary (=<22 kW)

Air Compressor Product Groups 
Considered…



Eastern Europe

• Poland
• Czech Rep.

Russia

South Korea

Turkey

Mexico

Brazil

Saudi Arabia

USA - Canada1

China2

Europe

• Germany
• France
• UK
• Spain
• Italy
• Austria
• Switzerland
• Netherlands
• Belgium
• Norway
• Sweden

3

India

Japan

Indo-Thai

• Indonesia
• Thailand

5

7

8

9

10

11

12

Taiwan

15

6

4

14

Australia13

Country Clusters Identified – Where to 
Play



US-Canada, Europe Group 5 
(C&M)

Other markets for ELGi's play

Medium-priority markets 
(Indo-Thai and Australia) BAU markets

VIII IX X

Focus markets for ELGi's play

US-Canada 
group 2

Europe 
group 2

US-Canada, 
Europe 
group 3

Group 4India –
Group 3

India –
group 1, 2, 5 
(C&M) and 9 

(railways)

Group 8 –
WW – India, 

Brazil and 
Africa 

I II III VIV VI VII

Product-market groups for ELGi to play



US-Canada group 2

Core markets 
(High Priority)

Europe group 2

US, Europe group 3

India group 3, 4

India – other groups

India, Africa – group 8

US-Canada, Europe - group 5

Medium-priority markets 

BAU markets

1

2

4

5

6

12

13

14

3

M&A and integration

Digitally enhanced lowest cost AM service

Product technology

B2B marketing and Next gen. sales

Third-Party aftermarket service

7

8

10

11

9

Market oriented programs Functional programs

Non-core market

A B

Programs to be Implemented – How to 
Win 
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